1-31-92		PRIM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Tradomark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	water and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Alemia dia Tracementa.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1) PETER BERTELSHOFER 2) WOLFGANG GUTBROD 3) REINHOLD HAGEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack		1) AFT ATLAS FAHRZEUGTECHNIK GMBH GEWERBESTRASSE 14 D-58791 WERDOHL FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY 2) CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH
3. Nature of conveyance:		SIEBOLDSTRASSE 19
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	D-90411 NUERNBERG FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: March 29, 20		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes - 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	
If this document is being filed together y	with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		6,481,266
5. Name and address of party to whom opporting document should be mail	Additional numbers atta correspondence led:	ched?
Name: Walter F. Fass	<u>e</u>	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Fasse Patent Attorn	eys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 726		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Hampden, Maine, 044	44-0726	9. Danasit account sumbas:
Tel. 207-862-4671		Deposit account number: 50-0507
Fax. 207-862-4681		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document. 	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
W. F. Fasse Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages segmentationer sheet: 2
Docket No.: 4131/ks		Total number of pages compress cover sheet: 2

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 703-306-5995 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

<u>Jann Smith - April 8, 2004</u>

Nam 700077451 Smith - Date: April 8, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0225

b)

Docket No.: 4131

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Assignors:

- 1) Peter BERTELSHOFER, Weinstr. 10, D-90513 Zirndorf, Fed. Rep. of Germany;
- 2) Wolfgang GUTBROD, Gerstenweg 8, D-91096 Moehrendorf, Fed. Rep. of Germany; and
- 3) Reinhold HAGEL, Am Hirtenbach 32a, D-91361 Pinzberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

are joint inventors of the invention described and claimed in:

U.S. Patent 6,481,266 B2 (Burkardt et al.)

Issued: November 19, 2002

Title: PROCESS FOR CYLINDER-SELECTIVE LEAKAGE TESTING OF THE COMBUSTION CHAMBERS IN A COMBUSTION ENGINE

together with the joint inventors Dietrich BURKARDT, Lutz FINGER, and Roland OSTER originally named in said U.S. Patent:

WHEREAS, Assignees: 1) AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik GmbH

of: Gewerbestrasse 14, D-58791 Werdohl, Fed. Rep. of Germany

and

 Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH of: Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuernberg, Fcd. Rep. of Germany

are desirous of jointly acquiring equal undivided joint ownership shares of said Assignors' partial joint right, title and interest in said U. S. Patent:

THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over equally jointly unto said Assignees for the territory of the United States of America, the entirety of said Assignors' partial joint right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and any re-examinations and re-issues thereof, and the invention described and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed jointly by said Assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their respective heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the respective term of said U.S. Patent, subject to payment of maintenance fees and other legal requirements for maintaining said U.S. Patent in force, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

ed on the date indicated below by said Assignors
Date: 29/03/04
Date:
Date: <u>28/03/04</u>
lid see the above named persons, who are known
Date:

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 04/08/2004